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INTRODUCTION

PURPOSE

The Pacific Lutheran College uniform is strongly valued and supported. It is expected that students wear the correct College uniform (formal
or sport) in a manner that will exhibit both personal pride and joy at being part of the College community.

At Pacific Lutheran College, students wear a uniform to:

v Establish a strong sense of pride and belonging, purpose and identity among students

v Present a united image to the public and can be easily identifiable in our community

v Demonstrate a non-discriminatory community that does not distinguish between students from different socioeconomic backgrounds
v Ensure that students do not feel the pressure to keep up with the latest fashions

v Develop a sense of order and cohesion within the College community

v Allow the identification of any unknown visitors within the College environment

UNIFORM OBLIGATIONS

Pacific Lutheran College values pride in personal appearance and encourages the self-esteem and confidence that students gain from
wearing the College uniform appropriately.

All students at Pacific Lutheran College are required to wear the College uniform as described in the Uniform Guide.
Further details can be found in the Student Handbook and the Pacific Lutheran College Student Uniform Palicy.

RESPONSIBILITY

Responsibility for following the Student Uniform Guidelines and Policy applies to students, but the responsibility for being in the appropriate
college uniform is shared with parents.

Teaching staff members have the responsibility to observe and reinforce the College uniform requirements.
Staff are required to consistently remind students of uniform expectations.
Staff are responsible for advising the relevant Head of College if uniform expectations and not met.

Students who are not in college uniform must bring a note of explanation from their parent/guardian.

UNIFORM SHOP

The Pacific Lutheran College Uniform Shop stocks all uniform items. The Uniform Shop is located on the College grounds and is open
by appointment only. Appointments can be made via the main reception on 5436 7300. Alternatively, items can be purchased through
Flexischools and delivered directly to the College, for your convenience.
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UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS

All College uniform items must be kept clean and in good condition. Any damaged or badly worn items will be asked to be replaced urgently.

All students are also expected to have uniform items clearly and permanently labelled.

FORMAL COLLEGE UNIFORM

The complete formal summer or formal winter uniform, depending on the Term, with formal College hat is to be worn to and from college
each day, other than on sports and training days.

The College formal uniform is to be worn for all events and excursions unless otherwise specified.

Each year, the College Principal will advise when the formal winter uniform is to be worn. Normally this will be for the greater part of Terms
2 and 3. Please refer to the following list of uniform items and images, which clearly illustrates the uniform requirements for formal summer
and formal winter College uniforms across Prep, Junior, Middle and Senior College.

The Pacific Lutheran College jumper may only be worn with the formal summer or formal winter uniform. The College jumper is not to be
worn with the sports uniform, nor should the College sports jacket be worn with the formal summer or winter uniform.

The Girls’ College dress should always be approximately knee length. Female students may wear neutral, skin-coloured or navy stockings
at any time of the year with the formal summer or winter uniform. Stockings are an alternative to socks. Girls are required to wear PLC
white socks with the dress or navy socks if wearing trousers.

Year 12 students may only wear their Senior jersey on Fridays when in the College sports uniform or at Interhouse Sports Days/Carnivals.

COLLEGE SPORTS UNIFORM

When wearing the College sports uniform students must wear it in its entirety — College sports shirt and shorts, sports hat ‘PLC’
embroidered anklet socks and joggers designed for physical exertion (must have a non-marking sole). Please refer to the following list
of uniform items and images, which clearly illustrate the uniform requirements of the sports uniform across Prep, Junior, Middle and
Senior College.

Team uniforms are not to be worn to and from school unless travelling directly from the College to a game.

The College sports uniform must not be worn to and from school. Exceptions to this are:

v The student is participating in a recognised SCISSA sports event. In general, this will be Thursdays for Years 4 — 6 and Fridays for Years
7-12.

v Sports days such as Athletics, Cross Country and Swimming Carnivals. On such days the students are to wear their coloured
house shirt.

v The student has attended after school SCISSA sports training.

v Students in the Junior College on the days they have physical education.

Making A Difference For Today And Tomorrow




ITEM LIST - PREP

PREP - SUMMER UNIFORM

v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts or Skorts (Skorts for girls)
v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

PREP - WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

BAG
v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag




ITEM LIST - GIRLS (Yfeapt /-5

JUNIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SUMMER UNIFORM

Option 1 Option 2

v PLC Dress v PLC Blouse

v Teal Tie v PLC Navy Shorts
v PLC Bucket Hat v Teal Tie

v White PLC Socks v PLC Bucket Hat
v Black Lace-up Shoes v White PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

JUNIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS WINTER UNIFORM

Option 1 Option 2

v PLC Dress v PLC Blouse
v Teal Tie

v PLC Navy Trouser
v PLC Navy Jumper

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Alternative to Socks - Neutral, Navy
or Skin-Coloured Tights

v Black Lace-up Shoes

v Teal Tie

v PLC Navy Jumper
v PLC Bucket Hat

v Navy Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

JUNIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

JUNIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v PLC Bucket Hat

v Sports Shoes v White PLC Socks
v Sports Shoes

BAG TIE

v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag v PLC Teal Tie
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ITEM LIST BOYS  Yeay /-5

JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGE
BOYS SUMMER UNIFORM BOYS WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Shirt v PLC Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Bucket Hat

v Navy PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes
(No belt required)

v PLC Navy Shorts or Trousers
(Trousers are NOT compulsory
for under Year 10)

v PLC Navy Jumper

v PLC Bucket Hat

v Navy PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGE

BOYS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM BOYS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts v PLC Navy Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Bucket Hat v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v White PLC Socks v PLC Bucket Hat

v Sports Shoes v White PLC Socks

1 v Sports Shoes

BAG

v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag

R L




ITEM LIST GIRLS Yeay §—4

MIDDLE COLLEGE
GIRLS SUMMER UNIFORM

Option 1 Option 2

v PLC Dress v PLC Blouse

v Navy Tie v PLC Navy Shorts
v PLC Formal Hat v Navy Tie

v White PLC Socks
v Black Lace-up Shoes

v PLC Formal Hat
v White PLC Socks
v Black Lace-up Shoes

MIDDLE COLLEGE
GIRLS WINTER UNIFORM

Option 1 Option 2
v PLC Dress v PLC Blouse
v Navy Tie v PLC Navy Trousers

v PLC Navy Jumper

v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Alternative to Socks: Neutral, Navy or
Skin-Coloured Tights

v Black Lace-up Shoes

v Navy Tie

v PLC Navy Jumper

v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

MIDDLE COLLEGE MIDDLE COLLEGE

GIRLS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM a GIRLS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt v PLC Polo Shirt
v PLC Shorts v PLC Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Bucket Hat v PLC Tracksuit Jacket
v White PLC Socks v PLC Bucket Hat
v Sports Shoes v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

e

BAG TIE
v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag v PLC Navy Tie
(Medium/Large)
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ITEM LIST BOYS (Yfear -9

MIDDLE COLLEGE

BOYS SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Formal Hat

v Navy Knee-high PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

MIDDLE COLLEGE

BOYS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

BAG
v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag
(Medium/Large)

MIDDLE COLLEGE

BOYS WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Jumper

v PLC Tie

v PLC Formal Hat

v Navy Knee-high PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

v PLC Navy Trousers (Optional)

MIDDLE COLLEGE

BOYS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

TIE
v PLC Tie




ITEM LIST GIRLS Yeap [0-17

SENIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SUMMER UNIFORM
Option 1

v PLC Dress

v Navy and Teal Tie

v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

SENIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS WINTER UNIFORM

Option 1

v PLC Dress

v Navy and Teal Tie

v PLC Navy Jumper and/or PLC Blazer

v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Alternative to Socks: Neutral, Navy or
Skin-Coloured Tights

v Black Lace-up Shoes

SENIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

BAG

v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag
(Medium/Large)

Option 2

v PLC Blouse

v PLC Navy Shorts

v Navy and Teal Tie

v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

Option 2

v PLC Blouse

v PLC Navy Trousers

v Navy and Teal Tie

v PLC Navy Jumper and/or PLC Blazer
v PLC Formal Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

SENIOR COLLEGE

GIRLS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

TIE
v PLC Teal and Navy Tie
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ITEM LIST BOYS Qfear [)-17

SENIOR COLLEGE

BOYS SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Formal Hat

v PLC Navy Knee-high Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

v Black Leather Belt

SENIOR COLLEGE

BOYS SPORT SUMMER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Shorts

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

BAG
v Lite Pack Spartan PLC Bag
(Medium/Large)

SENIOR COLLEGE

BOYS WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Shirt

v PLC Navy Trousers

v PLC Tie

v PLC Blazer

v Black Leather Belt

v PLC Formal Hat

v Navy Socks

v Black Lace-up Shoes

SENIOR COLLEGE

BOYS SPORT WINTER UNIFORM
v PLC Polo Shirt

v PLC Navy Tracksuit Pants

v PLC Tracksuit Jacket

v PLC Bucket Hat

v White PLC Socks

v Sports Shoes

TIE
v PLC Tie




OTHER COLLEGE UNIFORM ITEMS

HOUSE SHIRTS

=
Bula House - Citrus Mumba House - Teal Wira House - Navy Blue Buran House - Ice Blue
SWIMMING
l ‘ PACIFIC
L]
Male Swim Shorts Female Swimwear (Front) Female Swimwear (Back)
OTHER SPORTS

| Te PACIFIC
=g

Run Club Shirt (Front) Run Club Shirt (Back)

PLC Kayaking Shirt (Front) PLC Kayaking Shirt (Back) Rugby Shorts

Making A Difference For Today And Tomorrow




OTHER COLLEGE UNIFORM ITEMS

Rugby Socks PLC Knee High Socks PLC Navy Shorts Socks

PLC
PLC

PLC Short White Socks PLC Umbrella SCISSA Sports Bag

DANCE UNIFORM

Dance Shirt Dance Long Tights Dance Bike Shorts

Dance Bike Shorts (Long)

Making A Difference For Today And Tomorrow




UNIFORM STANDARDS

HAIR
Neat, clean and tidy at all times. If longer than collar length or falls forward onto the face, must be tied back.
Colour treatments should be subtle and be a single, natural hair colour.

Hair accessories such as scrunchies, combs, clips, or pins should be yellow, teal, navy, or white and purchased from the College
Uniform Shop. Plain, navy, or black elastic bands and plain or clear hair clips and combs are also acceptable.

Hair style is appropriate. Some examples of inappropriate styles are mohawks, mullets, rat tails, undercuts, track or similar, haircuts
shorter than a number 2 cut.

Students are required to remain clean-shaven whilst enrolled at the College.

JEWELLERY

One in each ear and in the lower ear lobe only.
Girls may wear one pair of plain studs or sleepers.
Boys are not permitted to wear ear jewellery.

Students are permitted to wear clear plastic studs in the ear. Clear plastic plugs or studs are not to be worn in facial piercings.
Students are not permitted to cover ear piercings with band-aids.

Boys and girls may wear a cross on a chain and a wristlet watch. No other jewellery is to be worn by boys or girls.
(Exception: Medi-Alert bracelets/chains).

No visible body facial or tongue piercing is allowed. Tattoos are not permitted.

MAKE-UP AND NAILS

Only medicated skin products are to be worn when in College uniform — no other make-up. Lip-gloss is not allowed to be worn.

Nails should be natural and cut to meet safety standards of all activities in the College. Only clear nail polish can be worn.

HATS

Middle and Senior College students are to wear a College hat at all times, when outdoors. The formal hat is required to be worn to

and from school when in formal uniform.

A Pacific Lutheran College sports hat is to be worn with the sports uniform and may be worn with the formal uniform if participating in

physical activities at the College.

SHOES

Black leather enclosed dress shoes are to be worn for day wear by all Year 1-12 students.

Year 3 -12 students are required to be lace-up shoes.

Students in Year 1 and 2 may wear black leather shoes with Velcro fasteners. No Mary-jane style shoes allowed.

Prep students are expected to wear joggers complying with sport uniform requirements.

SENIOR COLLEGE JERSEYS

Year 12 students may only wear their Senior jersey on Fridays when in the College sports uniform or at Interhouse Sports Days/

Carnivals. Year 12 jersey in only to be worn with the College sports uniform.

UNIFORM CARE

All College clothing, including shoes, sports clothing, and all personal articles (e.g., calculator, hat, school bag) must be marked with

the owner’s name.

RELATED DOCUMENTS

All students to be aware of the requirements detailed within the College Student Handbook and the Pacific Lutheran College Student

Uniform Policy.




PRICELIST 2075

GIRLS UNIFORM

Prep

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Sports Hat
Bag

Polo Shirt
Shorts

Socks
House Shirt

Sport Shoes
Track Pants

Track Top

Navy bucket hat with logo

Lite Pack Spartan with logo (small / medium)
Polo joined stripes with logo

Navy

White anklet socks with PLC on band

Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran)

Navy microfibre track pants

Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo

$17.00

$64.00 - $67.00
$30.00

$28.00

$9.00

$25.00

“N/A

$35.00

$55.00 / $60.00

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support and suitable
grip for playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference is for non-marking shoes.

Foundation and Junior College (Year 1-5)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Formal Uniform
Dress

Tie

Blouse
Trousers
Trouser Socks
Shorts
Jumper
Sports Hat
Tights

Shoes

Bag

Navy, teal and white pinstripe

Teal

Navy, teal and with pinstripe (worn with trousers)
Navy (worn with blouse-optional interchange to dress)
Navy for under trousers (Twin pack)

Navy (worn with blouse-optional interchange to dress)
Navy polycotton with embroidered logo

Navy bucket hat with logo

Navy Red Robin

Black leather lace up dress shoes

Lite Pack Spartan with logo (small / medium)

N/A — not for sale at Uniform Shop.

Sports Uniform
House Shirt
Polo Shirt
Shorts

Sports Hat
Socks

Track Pants
Track Top

Sport Shoes

Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran)
Polo joined stripes with logo

Navy

Navy bucket hat with logo

White anklet with PLC on band
Navy microfibre track pants

Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo

$55.00 - $62.00
$13.00

$30.00 - $33.00
$36.00 - $40.00
$18.00

$32.00 - $36.00
$62.00 - $68.00
$17.00

$12.00

N/A

$64.00 — $67.00

$25.00 - $28.00
$30.00 - $38.00
$28.00 - $30.00
$17.00

$9.00

$35.00

$55.00 - $60.00
*N/A

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support and suitable grip for
playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference is for non-marking shoes.



PRICELIST 2075

GIRLS UNIFORM
Middle College (Year 6-9)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Dress Navy, teal and white pinstripe $55.00 - $62.00
Tie Navy $13.00

Blouse Navy, Teal and white pinstripe (worn with trousers) $30.00 - $33.00
Trousers Navy (worn with blouse — (optional interchange to dress) $36.00 - $40.00
Trouser Socks Navy for under trousers (Twin pack) $18.00

Shorts Navy (worn with blouse — (optional interchange to dress) $32.00 - $36.00
Jumper Navy polycotton with embroidered logo $62.00- $68.00
Formal Hat Formal navy panama $68.00
Stockings Navy Red Robin 70 Denier $12.00

Shoes Black leather lace up dress shoes N/A

Bag Lite Pack Spartan with logo (medium / large) $67.00 - $70.00

N/A — not for sale at Uniform Shop.
Sports Uniform

House Shirt Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran) $25.00 - $28.00
Polo Shirt Polo joined stripes with logo $30.00 - $38.00
Shorts Navy $28.00 - $30.00
Sports Hat Navy bucket hat with logo $17.00

Socks White anklet with PLC on band $9.00

Track Pants Navy microfibre track pants $35.00

Track Top Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo $55.00 - $60.00
Sport Shoes *N/A

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support and
suitable grip for playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference is for non-

marking shoes.

Senior College (Year 10-12)

Formal Uniform - As Per Middle College Plus

Blazer Navy with logo on chest pocket $160.00 - $180.00
Tie Navy / teal with logo $14.00

Sports Uniform - As Per Middle College
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PRICELIST 2075

GIRLS UNIFORM

Miscellaneous Items

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Sports Bag $32.00 - $46.00
Scrunchies Teal, Navy, White, Yellow, Dress Pattern $6.00

Tights Navy $12.00

Drama Top $25.00

Drama Pants $34.00

Dance Bike Shorts $37.00 - $41.00
Dance T-Shirt $25.00 - $28.00
Dance Leggings $50.00 - $54.00
Swimmers $57.00 - $62.00
Soccer Shorts $30.00

Soccer / Rugby Socks $15.00

Rugby Shorts $32.00 -$45.00
Pacific Golf Umbrellas $40.00
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PRICELIST 2075

BOYS UNIFORM

Prep

Sports Hat Navy bucket hat with logo $17.00

Bag Lite Pack Spartan with logo (small / medium) $64.00 - $67.00
Polo Shirt Polo joined strips with logo $30.00

Shorts Navy $28.00

Socks White anklet socks with PLC on band $9.00

House Shirt Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran) $25.00

Sport Shoes *N/A

Track Pants Navy microfibre track pants $35.00

Track Top Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo $55.00 / $60.00

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support and suitable
grip for playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference is for non-marking shoes.

Foundation and Junior College (Year 1-5)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Formal Uniform

Shirt Navy, teal and white with logo on chest pocket $38.00

Shorts Navy elastic waist or tab-sided shorts $26.00 - $30.00
Socks Navy anklet with two Pacific blue stripes $9.00

Jumper Navy polycotton with embroidered logo $62.00- $68.00
Shoes Black leather lace up dress shoes N/A

Sports Hat Navy bucket hat with logo $17.00

Bag Lite Pack Spartan with logo (small / medium) $64.00 — $67.00

N/A — not for sale at Uniform Shop.
Sports Uniform

House Shirt Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran) $25.00 - $28.00
Polo Shirt Polo joined stripes with logo $30.00 - $38.00
Shorts Navy $28.00 - $30.00
Sports Hat Navy bucket hat with logo $17.00

Socks White anklet with PLC on band $9.00

Track Pants Navy microfibre track pants $35.00

Track Top Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo $55.00 / $60.00
Sport Shoes *N/A

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support and suitable
grip for playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference is for non-marking shoes.
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PRICELIST 2075

BOYS UNIFORM
Middle College (Year 6-9)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Shirt Chambray with embroidered logo on pocket $38.00

Shorts Navy tab shorts $32.00

Socks Navy knee-high with two Pacific blue stripes $24.00
Trousers Navy trousers. Optional interchange with shorts $40.00 - $45.00
Trouser Socks Navy for under trousers (Twin pack) $18.00

Belt Black leather (worn with trousers) $16.00

Tie Jacquard woven crest $27.00

Jumper Navy polycotton with embroidered logo $62.00- $68.00
Formal Hat Formal navy wool felt $68.00

Shoes Black leather lace up dress shoes N/A

Bag Lite Pack Spartan with logo (medium / large) $67.00 - $70.00

N/A — not for sale at Uniform Shop.
Sports Uniform

House Shirt Polo (Mumba, Wira, Bula and Buran) $25.00 - $28.00
Polo Shirt Polo joined stripes with logo $30.00 - $38.00
Shorts Navy $28.00 - $30.00
Sports Hat Navy bucket hat with logo $17.00

Socks White anklet with PLC on band $9.00

Track Pants Navy microfibre track pants $35.00

Track Top Joined stripes, microfibre track top with logo $55.00 - $60.00
Sport Shoes *N/A

*N/A - For sport and Health and Physical Education classes, shoes need to be recognised running shoes that provide arch support
and suitable grip for playing surface / activity. Skate, dance, dress and tennis shows with flat soles are not permitted. A preference
is for non-marking shoes.

Senior College (Year 10-12)

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Day Wear - As Per Middle College Plus

Blazer Navy with logo on chest pocket $170.00 - $190.00
Trousers $45.00
Trouser Socks Navy for under trousers (Twin pack) $12.00
Belt Leather $16.00

Sports Wear - As Per Middle College
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PRICELIST 2075

BOYS UNIFORM

Miscellaneous ltems

ITEMS DESCRIPTION PRICE

Sports Bag $32.00 - $45.00
Drama Shirt $25.00
Drama Pants $34.00
Dance Shorts $35.00
Soccer Shorts $30.00
Soccer / Rugby Socks $15.00
Swimmers $33.00 - $45.00
Rugby Shorts $32.00 - $45.00

Pacific Golf Umbrellas $40.00




CONTACT Chris Henschke, College Registrar
P 5436 7300 E admin@pacluth.qld.edu.au
A Woodlands Boulevard, Meridan Plains 4551






